

STATE OF IOWA MASTER AGREEMENT

Contract Declaration and Execution

MA 005 19ESDAQBMSTEI-0001/

EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE: 03-02-2021 EXPIRATION DATE: 10-31-2024 PAGE: 1 of 3

VENDOR:					
enfoTech & Consulting Inc					
	VENDOR CONTACT:		ISSUER: KENNETH DISCHER		
VS00000207	Tony Jeng				
	PHONE: 7328391688	EXT: 107	PHONE: 515-745-2561		
1368 HOW LN	EMAIL: Tony_Jeng@enfoTech.com		EMAIL: ken.discher@iowa.gov		
NORTH BRUNSWICK, NJ 08902-1792					
	FOB:				

Contract For: E-Application System for Air Quality Permits

Contract consists of signed MA, the DAS General Terms and Conditions for Servces-eff 5-1-16, RFP1217542003, Vendor RFP response and associated documents and any other amendments, addendums, or Statements of Work established and signed by both parties. Contract established for use by DNR. Contract available for use by other State of Iowa agencies and Iowa government entities for eApplication systems and permitting.

For questions on contract use contact Marnie Stein, DNR, at 515 725-9525 or at marnie.stein@dnr.iowa.gov. For additional questions on contract usage and copies of additional contract and RFP documents that are not attached, contact Ken Discher, DAS, at ken.discher@iowa.gov Originating department - DNR

RENEWAL OPTIONS

AUTHORIZED DEPARTMENT

ALL

SUB Other Governmental Entities



MA 005 19ESDAQBMSTEI-0001/

MASTER AGREEMENT

STATE OF IOWA

 EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE:
 03-02-2021

 EXPIRATION DATE:
 10-31-2024

Contract Declaration and Execution

PAGE: 2 of 3

LINE NO.	QUANTITY / SERVICE DATES	UNIT	COMMODITY / DESCRIPTION UNIT COS SERVICE		ST / PRICE OF		
1	0.0000	EA	208		\$ 0.000000 \$ 0.000000		
REF DO	C:		REF VNDR LN: REF COMM LN:	REF TYPE:	FINAL		
			SOFTWARE FOR MICROCOMPUTERS, SYSTEMS (PREPROGRAMMED))			
			Software & Development Services				
			Costs per signed agreement #19ESDAQBMSTEI-0001 effective 110118 and per any executed amendments between the parties-enfoTech and DNR.				
2	0.00000	EA	92045		\$ 0.000000 \$ 0.000000		
REF DO	с:		REF VNDR LN: REF COMM LN:	REF TYPE:	FINAL		
Software Maintenance/Support							
			Software Maintenance/Support				
			Costs per signed agreement #19ESDAQBMSTEI-0001 effective 110118 and per any executed amendments between the parties-enfoTech and DNR.				
4	0.00000	EA	20866		·		
4 REF DO		EA	20866 REF VNDR LN: REF COMM LN:	REF TYPE:	·		
-		EA					
-		EA	REF VNDR LN: REF COMM LN:		\$ 0.000000 FINAL		

Costs per signed agreement #19ESDAQBMSTEI-0001 effective 110118 and per any executed amendments between the parties-enfoTech and DNR.



STATE OF IOWA MASTER AGREEMENT

Contract Declaration and Execution

MA 005 19ESDAQBMSTEI-0001/

EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE: 03-02-2021 EXPIRATION DATE: 10-31-2024 PAGE: 3 of 3

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Referenced Terms

The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions pursuant to the bid process which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement.

THIS MASTER AGREEMENT IS EFFECTIVE AS OF THE LATEST DATE SHOWN IN "EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE" IN THE UPPER RIGHT HAND CORNER OR THE DATE BELOW SIGNED BY THE STATE OF IOWA.

CONTRACTOR	STATE OF IOWA		
CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corp, partnership, etc.	AGENCY NAME		
	Iowa Department of Natural Resources		
BY (Authorized Signature) Date Signed	BY (Authorized Signature) Date Signed		
Tony CJeng 12/16/2020	Kaula Lym 12/18/2020		
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing	Printed Name and Title of Person Signing		
Tony C Jeng, Executive Vice President	Kayla Lyon, Director		
Address	Address		
1368 How Lane, North Brunswick, NJ 08902	502 E 9th St, Des Moines, IA 50319		